
Grapevine-Colleyville Independent School District 
2020-2021 High School Eligibility Calendar 

Updated August 11, 2020 
  

 
Friday   Sept. 25 Check Grades of All Students Mandatory UIL Grade Check  
Friday   Oct. 2 Students Gain/Lose Eligibility 4:00 PM 
Friday   Oct. 16 Check Grades of All Students End of 1​st​ Quarter 
Friday   Oct.  23 Students Gain/Lose Eligibility 4:00 PM 
Friday   Nov. 6 Check Grades of Ineligible Students 3 weeks progress report 
Friday   Nov. 13 Students Passing Regain Eligibility 4:00 PM 
 

THANKSGIVING BREAK – ALL STUDENTS ARE ELIGIBLE 
Students become eligible at end of school Friday, Nov. 20 through start of day Monday, Nov. 30 
 
Monday  Nov. 30 Students Ineligible Return to Ineligible End of holiday eligibility 
Friday   Dec. 4 Check Grades of Ineligible Students 6 weeks progress report 
Friday   Dec. 11 Students Passing Regain Eligibility 4:00 PM 
Friday   Dec. 18 Check Grades of All Students End of 2​nd​ Quarter 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

CHRISTMAS BREAK – ALL STUDENTS ARE ELIGIBLE 
Students become eligible at end of school Fri., Dec. 18 through start of day Wed., Jan. 6 

 
Wed.        Jan. 6 Students Ineligible Return to Ineligible End of holiday eligibility 
Tues.       Jan. 12 Students Gain/Lose Eligibility 4:00 PM 
Friday   Jan. 29 Check Grades of Ineligible Students 3 weeks progress report 
Friday   Feb. 5 Students Passing Regain Eligibility 4:00 PM 
Friday   Feb. 19 Check Grades of Ineligible Students 6 weeks progress report 
Friday   Feb. 26 Students Passing Regain Eligibility 4:00 PM 
Friday   Mar. 12 Check Grades of All Students 4:00 PM 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

SPRING BREAK – ALL STUDENTS ELIGIBLE 
Students become eligible at end of school Friday, Mar. 12 through start of day Monday, Mar. 22 
 
Monday  Mar. 22 Students Ineligible Return to Ineligible End of holiday eligibility 
Friday   Mar. 26 Students Gain/Lose Eligibility 4:00 PM 
Friday   Apr. 9 Check Grades of Ineligible Students 3 weeks progress report 
Friday   Apr. 16 Students Passing Regain Eligibility 4:00 PM 
*Thurs.   Apr. 29 Check Grades of Ineligible Students 6 weeks progress report 
Friday   May 7 Students Passing Regain Eligibility 4:00 PM 
Thurs.   May 27 ALL STUDENTS ARE ELIGIBLE 1:00 PM Start of Summer 
 
 
 
 

*If GCISD has school on the Inclimate Weather Day (April 30), the progress report 
check will happen on April 30 instead of April 29, 2021. 


